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Key Indicator - 2.4 Teacher Profile and Quality 

              2.4.4. Percentage of Full time teachers working in the Institution throughout during the Last Five Years 

                     Average percentage of full time teachers throughout the Assessment period 

Number of full time teachers working in the institution throughout during last five years 177 

Number of full time teachers worked in the institution during the first year of Assessment period 220 

 

                           FORMULA:  

 

                                   Percentage of full time teachers  = 

100X

periodassessmenttheofyearfirsttheduring

ninstitutiotheinworkedteacherstimefullofNumber

yearfivelasttheduringthroughout

ninstitutiotheinworkingteacherstimefullofNumber  

 

                    Percentage of full time teachers working in the institution= 177/220= 80.45 

                 Percentage of Full time teachers working in the Institution throughout during the Last Five Years = 80.45 
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LIST OF FULL TIME TEACHERS WORKING IN THE IONSTITUTION THROUGH OUT DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS 

2019-2024 

 

S. No Name of the Full-time teacher Designation  Year of  

Appointment 
Name of the Department/ 

Subject 
Total years of 

teaching 

Experience of the 

teacher in the 

same institution 

1.  Dr. SUJATHA V PRINCIPAL 17-10-1984 COMMERCE 39.65 

2.  Dr. S. RAMALAKSHMI PROFESSOR AND HEAD 

VICE PRINCIPAL 

11-07-1994 TAMIL 29.91 

3.  Dr. A. R. GOMATHI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 24-07-1995 TAMIL 28.87 

4.  Dr. A. YASODHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 09-07-1997 TAMIL 26.91 

5.  Dr. N. SUBHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 10-07-2000 TAMIL 23.91 

6.  Dr. V. KAVITHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 25-07-2005 TAMIL 18.86 

7.  Dr. M. JEYALAKSHMI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 02-01-2008 TAMIL 16.42 

8.  Dr. T. MANIMOZHI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 23-06-2008 TAMIL 15.95 

9.  Dr. B. KAVITHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 01-12-2008 TAMIL 15.51 

10.  Dr. M. K. VASANTHI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 16-06-2009 TAMIL 14.97 

11.  Dr. R. VANITHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 TAMIL 12.97 

12.  Dr. V. SATHIYAVATHY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 TAMIL 12.97 

13.  Dr. K. RATHIKA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 TAMIL 12.97 

14.  Dr. M. ANU ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 TAMIL 12.97 

15.  Dr. P. SASIREHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 22-06-2011 TAMIL 12.95 

16.  Dr. M. ASIATHARA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2012 TAMIL 11.96 
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17.  Dr. C. DEEPA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2012 TAMIL 11.96 

18.  Dr. K. AKALYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-09-2012 TAMIL 11.75 

19.  Dr. R. KEERTHANA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 02-07-2013 TAMIL 10.92 

20.  Dr. S. PUNITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 23-06-2015 TAMIL 8.95 

21.  Ms. P. ABIRAMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 TAMIL 5.96 

22.  Dr. P. URMILA PROFESSOR AND  

PG HEAD 

17-06-2005 ENGLISH 18.97 

23.  Dr. S. JAYASHREE AGARWAL ASSOCIATE  PROFESSOR 

AND UG HEAD 

16-06-2008 ENGLISH 15.97 

24.  Dr. R. UMA MAHESWARI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 02-08-1996 ENGLISH 27.85 

25.  Dr. RITA SHANTHAKUMAR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 27-11-2003 ENGLISH 20.52 

26.  Dr. P. HELAN JONA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 06-08-2007 ENGLISH 16.83 

27.  Dr. G. GAYATHRI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 16-06-2008 ENGLISH 15.97 

28.  Dr.CECILIA MERLIN WILTON ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 28-07-2009 ENGLISH 14.85 

29.  Ms.A.VIOLET PANGAJA BAI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2010 ENGLISH 13.97 

30.  Ms. K. KANIMOZHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 ENGLISH 12.97 

31.  Dr. J. JENIFER NANCY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-01-2012 ENGLISH 12.38 

32.  Ms. C. CHITHRA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2012 ENGLISH 11.96 

33.  Ms. M. IRUDHAYA PUSHPAM ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 ENGLISH 10.98 

34.  Ms.DIANA BETTY GARRETT ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 ENGLISH 10.98 

35.  Dr. S. RAMALAKSHMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 ENGLISH 9.96 

36.  Dr. R. SHANTHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 ENGLISH 9.96 

37.  Ms. P. K.DURGADEVI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 ENGLISH 9.96 
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38.  Ms. J. VANI PRIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 ENGLISH 9.96 

39.  Ms. T. HASEENA BANU ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 07-07-2014 ENGLISH 9.91 

40.  Dr. V. SUDHANDRA DEVI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 27-07-2015 ENGLISH 8.85 

41.  Ms. A. EDEL FLORA MARY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 ENGLISH 7.96 

42.  Ms. N. YOGA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 ENGLISH 7.96 

43.  Ms. L. SAMYUKTHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 ENGLISH 7.96 

44.  Dr.S.SENTHIL KUMARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 ENGLISH 4.96 

45.  Dr.R. VANITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 ENGLISH 4.96 

46.  Ms. VANMATHI SIVA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 ENGLISH 4.96 

47.  Dr.G.KANAGA PROFESSOR AND  

DEAN OF ALUMNAE 

20-08-1992 SOCIAL WORK 31.80 

48.  Dr.G.METTILDA  
BUVANESWARI 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR  
AND HEAD 

18-12-1995 SOCIAL WORK 28.47 

49.  Ms.P.L.RANI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 22-06-2010 SOCIAL WORK 13.95 

50.  Dr.O.AISHA MANJU ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 SOCIALWORK 9.96 

51.  Ms.S.HEMA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 13-07-2016 SOCIAL WORK 7.89 

52.  Dr.J.TAMILSELVI PROFESSOR AND HEAD 01-12-2005 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 18.51 

53.  Dr.S.THAMARAISELVI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 25-06-2007 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 16.95 

54.  Dr.M.NEELA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 02-07-2007 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 16.93 

55.  Dr.A.SIVARANJANI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 23-06-2008 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 15.95 

56.  Dr.M.GAYATHRI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 14.97 

57.  Ms.P.THANGAMANI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2010 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 13.97 

58.  Ms.A.SUGANYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 14-12-2015 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 8.47 
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59.  Dr. SAVITHRI N PROFESSOR AND HEAD 
DEAN OF ARTS  

01-09-1994 COMMERCE 29.77 

60.  Dr. SHAMEEM S ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

AND VICE PRINCIPAL  

27-07-1995 COMMERCE 28.87 

61.  Ms. ARUNA N ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 11-08-1992 COMMERCE 31.92 

62.  Dr. SUDHA S ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 18-06-1998 COMMERCE 25.11 

63.  Dr. KAVITHA P ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 20-10-2004 COMMERCE 19.62 

64.  Dr. RAMYA D ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 COMMERCE 14.97 

65.  Dr. SUBHA C ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 22-06-2009 COMMERCE 14.95 

66.  Dr. JAYALAKSHMI S ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 01-07-2009 COMMERCE 14.93 

67.  Dr. SARALA D ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 21-06-2010 COMMERCE 13.95 

68.  Ms. SHILPA A TALREJA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 21-06-2010 COMMERCE 13.95 

69.  Dr. BANU P ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 COMMERCE 12.97 

70.  Dr. PRABA J ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 COMMERCE 12.97 

71.  Dr. LALITHAMBIGAI J ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2012 COMMERCE 11.96 

72.  Dr. INDUMATHI D ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2012 COMMERCE 11.96 

73.  Dr. LAVANYA B ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 24-11-2014 COMMERCE 9.52 

74.  Dr. VINODHINI A ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2015 COMMERCE 8.50 

75.  Dr. SUREYA S J ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-01-2016 COMMERCE 8.41 

76.  Dr. KANAGAVALLI G ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2016 COMMERCE 7.50 

77.  Ms. PRAVEENA S ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 05-07-2017 COMMERCE 6.91 

78.  Dr.S.PREMALATHA PROFESSOR AND HEAD 22-07-1996 MATHEMATICS 27.88 

79.  Dr.G.JANAKI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 09-07-1997 MATHEMATICS 26.91 
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80.  Dr.V. GEETHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 16-06-2008 MATHEMATICS 15.97 

81.  Dr.S.SASIKALA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 16-06-2008 MATHEMATICS 15.97 

82.  Dr.S.SARIDHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 MATHEMATICS 14.97 

83.  Dr.R.RADHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 06-07-2009 MATHEMATICS 14.91 

84.  Dr. E. LITTA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 06-07-2009 MATHEMATICS 14.91 

85.  Dr. P. SHALINI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 19-11-2009 MATHEMATICS 14.61 

86.  Dr. P. SARANYA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 01-12-2010 MATHEMATICS 13.51 

87.  Dr. S. VIDHYA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 MATHEMATICS 12.97 

88.  Dr. C. SARANYA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 05-08-2011 MATHEMATICS 12.83 

89.  Dr.L.MAHALAKSHMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 10-07-2015 MATHEMATICS 8.90 

90.  Dr.P.GEETHANJALI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 10-07-2015 MATHEMATICS 8.90 

91.  Dr.R.DIVYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-07-2016 MATHEMATICS 7.92 

92.  Dr.K.KALAIARASI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 MATHEMATICS 7.96 

93.  Ms.P. SANGEETHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 MATHEMATICS 7.96 

94.  Ms.V.MANIMOZHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2017 MATHEMATICS 6.50 

95.  Dr.P.SUDHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 MATHEMATICS 5.96 

96.  Ms.R. SOUNDARIA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 MATHEMATICS 5.96 

97.  Ms.A.GOWRISHANKARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 MATHEMATICS 5.96 

98.  Dr. G. MAHESWARI PROFESSOR AND HEAD 09-07-2003 PHYSICS 20.91 

99.  Dr. S. GOWRI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 25-06-2007 PHYSICS 16.95 

100.  Dr.R.MEENAKSHI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 20-06-2001 PHYSICS 22.96 

101.  Dr. R. GAYATHRI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 PHYSICS 14.97 
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102.  Dr. S. PRIYA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 16-06-2010 PHYSICS 13.97 

103.  Dr. D. DEVI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 PHYSICS 10.98 

104.  Dr. A. MARY GIRIJA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 PHYSICS 10.98 

105.  Dr. K.KANNAGI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 PHYSICS 10.98 

106.  Dr.N.MANOPRADHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-07-2011 PHYSICS 12.65 

107.  Dr.B.ANITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2017 PHYSICS 6.50 

108.  Dr. M. KAVIMANI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 PHYSICS 4.96 

109.  Dr. T. NOORUNNISHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 PHYSICS 4.96 

110.  Dr. R. MEKALA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 10-07-2019 PHYSICS 4.90 

111.  Dr. P. PUNGAYEE ALIAS 

AMIRTHAM 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

 AND HEAD 

14-06-2007 CHEMISTRY 16.98 

112.  Dr. G. SIVASANKARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2015 CHEMISTRY 8.97 

113.  Dr. A. SHARMILA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2015 CHEMISTRY 8.96 

114.  Dr. P. THAMIZHINI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 14-12-2015 CHEMISTRY 8.47 

115.  Dr. V. SANGU ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2017 CHEMISTRY 6.97 

116.  Dr. K. SHENBAGAM ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2017 CHEMISTRY 6.97 

117.  Dr. C. RAJARAJESWARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 CHEMISTRY 9.11 

118.  Dr. R. SUBHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 05-12-2018 CHEMISTRY 5.49 

119.  Dr. K. UMASIVAKAMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 CHEMISTRY 4.96 

120.  Dr. V. SINTHU JANITA  

PRAKASH 

PROFESSOR AND HEAD 

DEAN OF SCIENCE 

22-07-1996 COMPUTER  SCIENCE 27.88 

121.  Ms.N.GIRUBAGARI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 20-12-1999 COMPUTER  SCIENCE 24.46 

122.  Ms. A.SAHAYA JENITHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 03-07-2001 COMPUTER SCIENCE 22.93 
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123.  Ms. K.PRADEEPA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 05-07-2002 COMPUTER SCIENCE 21.82 

124.  Dr. D.RADHIKA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 13-07-2006 COMPUTER SCIENCE 17.90 

125.  Dr. K.REKA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 28-11-2007 COMPUTER SCIENCE 16.52 

126.  Ms. S.UDHAYA PRIYA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 COMPUTER SCIENCE 14.97 

127.  Ms. P.MUTHULAKSHMI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 COMPUTER SCIENCE 14.97 

128.  Ms. R.RITA JENIFER ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 07-12-2011 COMPUTER SCIENCE 12.49 

129.  Ms. V.KAVITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2014 COMPUTER SCIENCE 9.98 

130.  Ms. R.SANGEETHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 11-07-2011 COMPUTER SCIENCE 12.90 

131.  Ms. S.SARANYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 21-06-2013 COMPUTER SCIENCE 10.95 

132.  Ms. N.AGALYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 21-06-2013 COMPUTER SCIENCE 10.95 

133.  Ms. R.RAMYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 19-06-2017 COMPUTER SCIENCE 6.95 

134.  Dr. R. MERLIN PACKIAM PROFESSOR AND HEAD 02-01-1999 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 25.43 

135.  Dr. H.KRISHNAVENI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 02-01-2001 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 23.42 

136.  Dr.R.BRENDHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 09-03-2006 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 18.24 

137.  Dr.T.JULIE MARY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 14-06-2007 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 16.98 

138.  Ms. A.ANANDHAVALLI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 28-11-2007 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 16.52 

139.  Dr. LAKSHNA ARUN ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 16-06-2010 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 13.97 

140.  Ms. R.SRIDEVI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 21-06-2010 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 13.95 

141.  Dr. K.AKILA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 01-12-2010 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 13.51 

142.  Ms. V.YASODHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 12.97 

143.  Ms. V.INFINE SINDUJA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 12.97 

144.  Ms. M.ELLAKKIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 22-08-2011 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 12.78 
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145.  Ms. A. JABEEN ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 07-12-2011 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 12.49 

146.  Dr. N.SIVAPRIYA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
AND DEPUTY 

CONTROLLER 

27-06-2001 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 22.94 

147.  Dr.M.PARVEEN PROFESSOR AND HEAD 22-07-1996 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 27.88 

148.  Dr.A.R.JASMINE BEGUM ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 22-12-1999 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 24.46 

149.  Dr.J.SANGEETHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 27-06-2001 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 22.94 

150.  Dr.A.BHUVANESWARI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 05-07-2002 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 21.92 

151.  Dr.S.LATHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 05-07-2002 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 21.93 

152.  Dr. S.SUGUNADEVI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 14-06-2007 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 16.98 

153.  Dr. P.TAMILSELVI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 14-06-2007 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 16.98 

154.  Dr. M. THANGAM ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 28-11-2007 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 16.52 

155.  Dr.B.THAMILMARAISELVI PROFESSOR AND HEAD 06-12-1997 MICROBIOLOGY 26.50 

156.  Dr.N.PUSHPA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 16-06-1999 MICROBIOLOGY 24.98 

157.  Dr.S.JEYABHARATHI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 01-12-2008 MICROBIOLOGY 15.51 

158.  Dr.N.JEENATHUNISA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 01-12-2009 MICROBIOLOGY 14.51 

159.  Ms.S.SATHYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 04-08-2014 MICROBIOLOGY 9.83 

160.  Dr.N.SATHAMMAI PRIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2015 MICROBIOLOGY 8.97 

161.  Dr.P.F.STEFFI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 MICROBIOLOGY 7.96 

162.  Dr.S.JENNY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2017 MICROBIOLOGY 6.50 

163.  Dr. E.PRIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 MICROBIOLOGY 5.96 

164.  Dr.V.ARUNA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-12-2018 MICROBIOLOGY 5.49 

165.  Dr.P.BHUVANESWARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 29-07-2019 MICROBIOLOGY 4.84 
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166.  Dr.R.RAMESHWARI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
AND HEAD  

17-06-2005 BIOTECHNOLOGY 18.97 

167.  Ms.P.ILAMATHY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 BIOTECHNOLOGY 9.96 

168.  Ms. S. ARTHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 BIOTECHNOLOGY 12.11 

169.  Ms.R. NEVETHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 24-11-2014 BIOTECHNOLOGY 9.52 

170.  Dr.R.UMA MAHESHWARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 02-07-2018 BIOTECHNOLOGY 5.92 

171.  Ms. P. JENIFER ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-08-2018 BIOTECHNOLOGY 5.21 

172.  Dr. B. THANUJA ASSOCIATE  PROFESSOR 

AND HEAD 

01-12-2004 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 

AND DIETETICS 

19.51 

173.  Ms. S. FATHIMA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-12-2013 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 
AND DIETETICS 

10.97 

174.  Ms. V. RAMYA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

AND  CONTROLLER OF 

EXAMINATIONS 

02-11-1998 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 

AND DIETETICS 

25.59 

175.  Ms. M. VINOTHINI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2009 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 

AND DIETETICS 

13.90 

176.  Ms. E. AGALYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2017 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 
AND DIETETICS 

6.97 

177.  Ms. T.R. REVATHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 

AND DIETETICS 

4.96 
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LIST OF FULL TIME TEACHERS WORKING IN THE INSTITUTION IN THE FIRST YEAR OF ASSESSMENT PERIOD 

(2019-2020) 

 

S.No Name of the Full-time teacher Designation  Year of  

Appointment 

Name of the Department-

Subject 

Total years of 

teaching Experience 

of the teacher  in the 

same institution 

1.  Dr. SUJATHA V PRINCIPAL 17-10-1984 COMMERCE 35.64 

2.  Dr. S. RAMALAKSHMI PROFESSOR AND HEAD 

VICE PRINCIPAL 

11-07-1994 TAMIL 25.91 

3.  Dr. A. R. GOMATHI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 24-07-1995 TAMIL 24.87 

4.  Dr. A. YASODHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 09-07-1997 TAMIL 22.91 

5.  Dr. N. SUBHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 10-07-2000 TAMIL 19.91 

6.  Dr. V. KAVITHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 25-07-2005 TAMIL 14.86 

7.  Dr. M. JEYALAKSHMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 02-01-2008 TAMIL 12.42 

8.  Dr. T. MANIMOZHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 23-06-2008 TAMIL 11.95 

9.  Dr. B. KAVITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2008 TAMIL 11.50 

10.  Dr. M. K. VASANTHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2009 TAMIL 10.96 

11.  Dr. R. VANITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 TAMIL 8.97 

12.  Dr. V. SATHIYAVATHY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 TAMIL 8.97 

13.  Dr. K. RATHIKA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 TAMIL 8.97 

14.  Dr. M. ANU ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 TAMIL 8.97 

15.  Dr. P. SASIREHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 22-06-2011 TAMIL 8.95 
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16.  Dr. M. ASIATHARA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2012 TAMIL 7.96 

17.  Dr. C. DEEPA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2012 TAMIL 7.96 

18.  Dr. K. AKALYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-09-2012 TAMIL 7.75 

19.  MS. R. KEERTHANA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 02-07-2013 TAMIL 6.50 

20.  MS. S. PUNITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 23-06-2015 TAMIL 4.52 

21.  MS. K. SUGANYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 22-06-2016 TAMIL 3.94 

22.  Dr. D. AKILA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 TAMIL 1.95 

23.  MS. P. ABIRAMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 TAMIL 1.95 

24.  Dr. P. URMILA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

AND PG HEAD 

17-06-2005 ENGLISH 14.96 

25.  Dr.S.JAYASHREE AGARWAL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
AND UG HEAD  

16-06-2008 ENGLISH 11.96 

26.  MS. R. UMA MAHESWARI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 09-09-1996 ENGLISH 23.74 

27.  Dr. RITA SHANTHAKUMAR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 27-11-2003 ENGLISH 16.52 

28.  Dr. PREMA JOSHUA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 20-06-2007 ENGLISH 12.96 

29.  Ms. P. HELAN JONA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-08-2007 ENGLISH 12.83 

30.  Ms. G. GAYATHRI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2008 ENGLISH 11.96 

31.  MS.CECILIA MERLIN WILTON ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 28-07-2009 ENGLISH 10.85 

32.  MS.A.VIOLET PANGAJA BAI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2010 ENGLISH 9.96 

33.  MS. K. KANIMOZHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 ENGLISH 8.97 

34.  MS. J. JENIFER NANCY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-01-2012 ENGLISH 8.37 

35.  MS. C. CHITHRA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2012 ENGLISH 7.96 

36.  MS. NANDITA RAVINDER ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 02-07-2012 ENGLISH 7.92 
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37.  MS. P.VIRGINIA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 ENGLISH 6.97 

38.  MS. M. IRUDHAYA PUSHPAM ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 ENGLISH 6.97 

39.  MS.DIANA BETTY GARRETT ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 ENGLISH 6.97 

40.  MS. S. RAMALAKSHMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 ENGLISH 5.96 

41.  MS. R. SHANTHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 ENGLISH 5.96 

42.  MS. P. K.DURGADEVI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 ENGLISH 5.96 

43.  MS. J. VANI PRIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 ENGLISH 5.96 

44.  MS. T. HASEENA BANU ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 07-07-2014 ENGLISH 5.90 

45.  MS. V. SUDHANDRA DEVI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 27-07-2015 ENGLISH 4.85 

46.  MS. A. ESTHER RANI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 04-08-2015 ENGLISH 4.83 

47.  MS. U. SREE ARUNA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 ENGLISH 3.96 

48.  MS. A. EDEL FLORA MARY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 ENGLISH 3.96 

49.  MS. N. YOGA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 ENGLISH 3.96 

50.  MS. L. SAMYUKTHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 ENGLISH 3.96 

51.  Dr. T.V.SUBBULAKSHMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2017 ENGLISH 2.96 

52.  MS. G.VIJAYARENGANAYAKI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2017 ENGLISH 2.97 

53.  MS.K.ANITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 04-07-2017 ENGLISH 2.91 

54.  Dr.BHAVANI SUSHMA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 ENGLISH 1.95 

55.  Dr. A. SUGANTHI RAO ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 20-06-2018 ENGLISH 1.95 

56.  Dr.S.SENTHIL KUMARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 ENGLISH 0.96 

57.  MS.S.SRINIDHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 ENGLISH 0.96 

58.  Dr.R. VANITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 ENGLISH 0.96 
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59.  MS. VANMATHI SIVA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 ENGLISH 0.96 

60.  MS.K.JASIMA NILOFAR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-07-2019 ENGLISH 0.87 

61.  MS.T. MOTHIKA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 07-08-2019 ENGLISH 0.82 

62.  Dr.G.KANAGA PROFESSOR AND HEAD 20-08-1992 SOCIAL WORK 27.80 

63.  Dr.G.METTILDA BUVANESWARI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

AND HEAD 

18-12-1995 SOCIAL WORK 25.30 

64.  Dr.S.VIDHYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-02-2008 SOCIAL WORK 12.34 

65.  MS.P.L.RANI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 22-06-2010 SOCIAL WORK 9.95 

66.  Dr.O.AISHA MANJU ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 SOCIAL WORK 5.96 

67.  MS.S.HEMA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 13-07-2016 SOCIAL WORK 3.88 

68.  Dr.T.AMIRTHA MARY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 SOCIAL WORK 1.95 

69.  Dr.J.TAMILSELVI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
AND HEAD 

01-12-2005 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 14.51 

70.  Dr.S.THAMARAISELVI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 25-06-2007 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 12.94 

71.  Dr.M.NEELA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 02-07-2007 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 12.92 

72.  Dr.A.SIVARANJANI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 23-06-2008 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 11.95 

73.  Dr.M.GAYATHRI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 10.97 

74.  MS.P.THANGAMANI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2010 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 9.96 

75.  MS.A.SUGANYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 14-12-2015 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 4.47 

76.  Dr. SAVITHRI N PROFESSOR AND HEAD 

DEAN OF ARTS  
VICE PRINCIPAL 

01-09-1994 COMMERCE 25.76 

77.  Dr. SHAMEEM S ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR  27-07-1995 COMMERCE 24.86 

78.  MS. ARUNA N ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 11-08-1992 COMMERCE 27.92 
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79.  Dr. PARVEEN BANU M A ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 13-07-2001 COMMERCE 18.90 

80.  Dr. SUDHA S ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 18-06-1998 COMMERCE 21.11 

81.  Dr. KAVITHA P ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 20-10-2004 COMMERCE 15.62 

82.  Dr. RAMYA D ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 COMMERCE 10.97 

83.  Dr. SUBHA C ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 22-06-2009 COMMERCE 10.95 

84.  Dr. JAYALAKSHMI S ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-07-2009 COMMERCE 10.92 

85.  MS. SARALA D ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 21-06-2010 COMMERCE 9.95 

86.  MS. SHILPA A TALREJA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 21-06-2010 COMMERCE 9.95 

87.  Dr. SOWMYA S ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 COMMERCE 8.97 

88.  Dr. BANU P ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 COMMERCE 8.97 

89.  Dr. PRABA J ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 COMMERCE 8.97 

90.  MS. LALITHAMBIGAI J ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2012 COMMERCE 7.96 

91.  MS. INDUMATHI D ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2012 COMMERCE 7.96 

92.  MS. LAVANYA B ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 24-11-2014 COMMERCE 5.52 

93.  MS. VINODHINI A ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2015 COMMERCE 4.96 

94.  MS. SUREYA S J ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-01-2016 COMMERCE 4.40 

95.  MS. KANAGAVALLI G ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2016 COMMERCE 3.50 

96.  MS. PRAVEENA S ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 05-07-2017 COMMERCE 2.91 

97.  MS. AKILANDESWARI N ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-07-2017 COMMERCE 2.90 

98.  Dr. R. AYSWARYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 COMMERCE 1.95 

99.  Dr.S.PREMALATHA PROFESSOR AND HEAD 22-07-1996 MATHEMATICS 23.88 

100.  Dr.G.JANAKI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 09-07-1997 MATHEMATICS 22.91 



 

     CRITERION  II                                                                                                                           PERCENTAGE  OF FULL TIME TEACHERS 

 

 

 

 

101.  Dr.V. GEETHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2008 MATHEMATICS 11.96 

102.  Dr.S.SASIKALA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2008 MATHEMATICS 11.96 

103.  Dr.S.SARIDHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 MATHEMATICS 10.97 

104.  Dr.K.CHITRA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-07-2009 MATHEMATICS 10.91 

105.  MS.R.RADHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-07-2009 MATHEMATICS 10.91 

106.  Dr. E. LITTA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-07-2009 MATHEMATICS 10.91 

107.  Dr. P. SHALINI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 19-11-2009 MATHEMATICS 10.61 

108.  MS. P. SARANYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2010 MATHEMATICS 9.50 

109.  MS. S. VIDHYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 MATHEMATICS 8.97 

110.  MS. C. SARANYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 05-08-2011 MATHEMATICS 8.83 

111.  MS.L.MAHALAKSHMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 10-07-2015 MATHEMATICS 4.90 

112.  MS.P.GEETHANJALI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 10-07-2015 MATHEMATICS 4.90 

113.  MS.R.DIVYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-07-2016 MATHEMATICS 3.92 

114.  Dr.K.KALAIARASI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 MATHEMATICS 3.96 

115.  MS.P. SANGEETHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 MATHEMATICS 3.96 

116.  MS.V.MANIMOZHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2017 MATHEMATICS 2.50 

117.  Dr.P.SUDHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 MATHEMATICS 1.95 

118.  MS.R. SOUNDARIA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 MATHEMATICS 1.95 

119.  Dr.B.NISHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 MATHEMATICS 1.95 

120.  Dr. R. BUVANESWARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 MATHEMATICS 1.95 

121.  MS.A.GOWRISHANKARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 MATHEMATICS 1.95 

122.  Dr. G. MAHESWARI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

AND HEAD 

09-07-2003 PHYSICS 16.91 
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123.  Dr. S. GOWRI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 25-06-2007 PHYSICS 12.94 

124.  Dr.R.MEENAKSHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 20-06-2001 PHYSICS 18.96 

125.  Dr. R. GAYATHRI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 PHYSICS 10.97 

126.  MS. S. PRIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2010 PHYSICS 9.96 

127.  MS. D. DEVI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 PHYSICS 6.97 

128.  MS. A. MARY GIRIJA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 PHYSICS 6.97 

129.  Ms.K.ASWANIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 PHYSICS 6.92 

130.  Dr. K.KANNAGI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2013 PHYSICS 6.97 

131.  MS.N.MANOPRADHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-07-2011 PHYSICS 8.65 

132.  MS. R.A. KIRUTHIKA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 PHYSICS 3.96 

133.  Dr.B.ANITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2017 PHYSICS 2.50 

134.  MS.J.AARTHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2017 PHYSICS 2.50 

135.  Dr. M. KAVIMANI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 PHYSICS 0.96 

136.  MS. T. NOORUNNISHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 PHYSICS 0.96 

137.  MS. R. MEKALA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 10-07-2019 PHYSICS 0.89 

138.  Ms.  P. PUNGAYEE @AMIRTHAM ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 14-06-2007 CHEMISTRY 12.97 

139.  Dr. G. SIVASANKARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2015 CHEMISTRY 4.96 

140.  MS. A. SHARMILA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2015 CHEMISTRY 4.96 

141.  MS. P. THAMIZHINI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 14-12-2015 CHEMISTRY 4.47 

142.  Dr. V. SANGU ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2017 CHEMISTRY 2.97 

143.  Dr. K. SHENBAGAM ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2017 CHEMISTRY 2.97 

144.  MS. N. ANUSUYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2017 CHEMISTRY 2.95 
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145.  Dr. C. RAJARAJESWARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 CHEMISTRY 5.11 

146.  Dr. R. SUBHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 05-12-2018 CHEMISTRY 1.49 

147.  MS. S. JEEVITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 CHEMISTRY 0.96 

148.  Dr.R. M.LETTICIA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 26-06-2019 CHEMISTRY 0.11 

149.  Dr. K. UMASIVAKAMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 CHEMISTRY 0.96 

150.  DR V. SINTHU JANITA PRAKASH PROFESSOR AND HEAD 

VICE PRINCIPAL 

22-07-1996 COMPUTER SCIENCE 0.43 

151.  MS N.GIRUBAGARI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 20-12-1999 COMPUTER SCIENCE 23.87 

152.  DR P.RAJESWARI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 27-06-2001 COMPUTER SCIENCE 20.46 

153.  MS A.SAHAYA JENITHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 03-07-2001 COMPUTER SCIENCE 18.94 

154.  MS K.PRADEEPA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 05-07-2002 COMPUTER SCIENCE 17.82 

155.  MS D.RADHIKA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 13-07-2006 COMPUTER SCIENCE 14.82 

156.  MS K.REKA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 28-11-2007 COMPUTER SCIENCE 13.89 

157.  MS M.GOWRISUDHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2008 COMPUTER SCIENCE 12.52 

158.  MS S.UDHAYA PRIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 COMPUTER SCIENCE 11.96 

159.  MS P.MUTHULAKSHMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 COMPUTER SCIENCE 10.97 

160.  MS K.SANGEETHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 28-06-2010 COMPUTER SCIENCE 10.97 

161.  MS R.RITA JENIFER ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 07-12-2011 COMPUTER SCIENCE 9.93 

162.  MS V.KAVITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2014 COMPUTER SCIENCE 5.98 

163.  MS R.SANGEETHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 11-07-2011 COMPUTER SCIENCE 8.90 

164.  MS S.SARANYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 21-06-2013 COMPUTER SCIENCE 6.95 

165.  MS N.AGALYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 21-06-2013 COMPUTER SCIENCE 6.95 

166.  MS G.SUJATHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2017 COMPUTER SCIENCE 2.41 
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167.  MS R.RAMYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 19-06-2017 COMPUTER SCIENCE 2.95 

168.  Dr. R. MERLIN PACKIAM ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
AND HEAD 

02-01-1999 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 1.90 

169.  Dr. H.KRISHNAVENI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 02-01-2001 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 21.42 

170.  Dr.R.BRENDHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 09-03-2006 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 19.42 

171.  MS. T.JULIEMARY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 14-06-2007 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 14.24 

172.  MS. A.ANANDHAVALLI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 28-11-2007 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 12.97 

173.  MS. P.RANJANI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2009 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 12.52 

174.  MS. LAKSHNA ARUN ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2010 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 10.97 

175.  MS. R.SRIDEVI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 21-06-2010 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 9.96 

176.  MS. K.AKILA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2010 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 9.95 

177.  MS. V.YASODHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 8.97 

178.  MS. V.INFINE SINDUJA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 8.97 

179.  MS. M.ELLAKKIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 22-08-2011 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 8.97 

180.  MS. A. JABEEN ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 07-12-2011 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 8.78 

181.  MS. N.SIVAPRIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

AND DEPUTY 

CONTROLLER 

27-06-2001 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 18.94 

182.  Dr.M.PARVEEN PROFESSOR AND HEAD 22-07-1996 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 23.88 

183.  Dr.A.R.JASMINE BEGUM ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 22-12-1999 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 22.93 

184.  J.SANGEETHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 27-06-2001 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 20.45 

185.  Dr.M.ANANDHI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 03-07-2001 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 18.94 

186.  Dr.A.BHUVANESWARI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 05-07-2002 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 18.92 
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187.  S.LATHA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 05-07-2002 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 17.92 

188.  S.SUGUNADEVI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 14-06-2007 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 13.93 

189.  P.TAMILSELVI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 14-06-2007 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 12.97 

190.  M. THANGAM ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 28-11-2007 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 12.97 

191.  Dr.B.THAMILMARAISELVI PROFESSOR AND HEAD 06-12-1997 MICROBIOLOGY 12.52 

192.  Dr.N.PUSHPA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 16-06-1999 MICROBIOLOGY 22.50 

193.  Dr.S.JEYABHARATHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2008 MICROBIOLOGY 20.97 

194.  MS.N.JEENATHUNISA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2009 MICROBIOLOGY 11.50 

195.  MS.K.SANGEETHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 MICROBIOLOGY 10.50 

196.  MS.S.SATHYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 04-08-2014 MICROBIOLOGY 5.96 

197.  MS.N.SATHAMMAI PRIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2015 MICROBIOLOGY 5.83 

198.  Dr.R.NITHYATHARANI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 MICROBIOLOGY 4.96 

199.  Dr.P.F.STEFFI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 16-06-2016 MICROBIOLOGY 3.96 

200.  Dr.S.JENNY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2017 MICROBIOLOGY 3.96 

201.  Dr. E.PRIYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2018 MICROBIOLOGY 2.50 

202.  Dr.V.ARUNA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-12-2018 MICROBIOLOGY 1.95 

203.  Dr. M. SUJA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 MICROBIOLOGY 1.48 

204.  Dr.P.BHUVANESWARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 29-07-2019 MICROBIOLOGY 0.96 

205.  Dr. H. ABIRAMI ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR  

AND HEAD 

14-06-2006 BIOTECHNOLOGY 0.84 

206.  Dr.R.RAMESHWARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2005 BIOTECHNOLOGY 14.97 

207.  MS.P.ILAMATHY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 18-06-2014 BIOTECHNOLOGY 5.96 

208.  Ms. S. ARTHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 15-06-2011 BIOTECHNOLOGY 8.11 
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209.  MS.R. NEVETHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 24-11-2014 BIOTECHNOLOGY 5.52 

210.  Dr.R.UMA MAHESHWARI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 02-07-2018 BIOTECHNOLOGY 1.92 

211.  MS. P. JENIFER ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-08-2018 BIOTECHNOLOGY 1.82 

212.  MS.RUBY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 BIOTECHNOLOGY 0.96 

213.  Dr.S.ABINAYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 BIOTECHNOLOGY 0.96 

214.  MS. B. THANUJA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

AND  HEAD  

01-12-2004 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 

AND DIETETICS 

15.51 

215.  MS. S. FATHIMA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 06-12-2013 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 

AND DIETETICS 

6.97 

216.  MS. V. RAMYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
AND CONTROLLER OF 

EXAMINATIONS 

02-11-1998 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 
AND DIETETICS 

21.59 

217.  MS. M. VINOTHINI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 01-12-2009 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 

AND DIETETICS 

10.51 

218.  MS. S. AGALYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2017 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 

AND DIETETICS 

2.97 

219.  MS. E. AGALYA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 12-06-2017 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 
AND DIETETICS 

2.97 

220.  MS. T.R. REVATHI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 17-06-2019 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 

AND DIETETICS 

0.96 
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